-OP \$115.00 773679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Freelance Group, Inc.		04/29/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antenna, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 South 5th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77367940	ANTENNA
Serial Number:	77241539	ANTENNAE
Serial Number:	77070201	THE FREELANCE GROUP
Registration Number:	3305788	THINK DIFFERENT. STAFF DIFFERENT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900106005

Fax Number: (612)335-1657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123351448

Email: eric.paulsrud@leonard.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Paulsrud

Address Line 1: 150 South 5th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63191.00001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0557

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric D. Paulsrud		
Signature:	/Eric D. Paulsrud/		
Date:	05/07/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Company Name Change to Antenna Inc - 29-APR-2008#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0558

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE FREELANCE GROUP, INC.

I, Brendon Schrader, the President of The Freelance Group, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, do hereby certify that by resolutions in lieu of a special meeting of the sole shareholder and director of said corporation effective as of $\frac{u}{\sqrt{q}}$, 2008, the following resolutions were adopted in writing by the sole shareholder and director, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

Article I

The name of this corporation is Antenna, Inc.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President of this corporation is authorized and directed to make and execute Articles of Amendment embracing the foregoing resolution and to cause such Articles of Amendment to be filed for record in the manner required by law.

2008. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand this 29⁻¹⁴ day of April ,

Brendon Schrader

President

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 29 2008

Mark Kitchie Secretary of State M

5215770.1

RECORDED: 05/07/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0559